Certificate under Regulation 163(2) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 

1. This certificate is issued in accordance with the terms of our engagement with Maxvolt 

Energy Industries Limited (hereinafter “the Company”). 

2. In connection with the proposed issuance of 9,61,822 (Nine Lakhs sixty one thousand 

eight hundred and twenty two only) Share Warrants convertible into Equity Shares 

(“Share warrants”) by way of preferential issue (hereinafter “proposed preferential issue 

of Share Warrants”) of the Company to allottees (“Proposed Allottees of Share Warrants”) 

belonging to the member of Promoter group & Non-Promoter Group of Maxvolt Energy